

SDA Club Championships 2016

The Quays
Southampton
08 December 2016



Junior/Senior Ladies Platform - Senior Detailed Result

6.5.2.0

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	46.80	46.80	1
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	44.80	91.60	2
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	40.80	132.40	1
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	43.50	175.90	1
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	53.20	229.10	1
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	46.80	275.90	1
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	4.5	6.0				16.0	40.00	315.90	1
Total DD: 18.4		Average award: 5.74					Best award: 6.50						
2 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	36.80	36.80	3
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	23.10	59.90	4
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	46.40	106.30	3
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5				13.5	35.10	141.40	3
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	54.00	195.40	3
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	3.5	3.5				11.0	34.10	229.50	3
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	64.00	293.50	2
Total DD: 19.2		Average award: 5.02					Best award: 6.67						
3 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	45.50	45.50	2
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	46.25	91.75	1
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5				10.5	29.40	121.15	2
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	3.0				9.5	30.40	151.55	2
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	44.80	196.35	2
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	53.65	250.00	2
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.0				14.0	42.00	292.00	3
Total DD: 19.8		Average award: 4.98					Best award: 6.17						